07-18-	.2003	0
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	10/613433
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Leonel Yanez Martinez  Vigtor Osornio Osornio  Raul Rodriguez Camacho	Name: Servicios Condumex S.A. de	2. V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: KM9.6 Carr. A.S.L.P.Par Jurica C.P. 76120 Queretaro QRO	que Ind.
Execution Date: 6/2/003	Mexico CityQueretaro State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes You No	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)  Unassigned		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carmen Pili Ekstrom	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
2 03 HMARZII 00000020 10613433	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 727 Sunshine Dr.	8. Deposit account number:	
Los Altos CA 94024 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Carmen Pili Ekstrom Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS The undersigned have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled for which application for United States Letters Patent Is made; and

WHEREAS SEVICIOS CONDUMEX S.S DE C.V. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") a Mexican Business, with and address of CARRETERA A S.L.P. KM.9.6 PARQUE INDUSTRIAL JURICA 76120 QUERETARO QRO. MEXICO.

Mexico, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

"DRY WATER-RESISTANT COAXIAL CABLE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD OF THE SAME"

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in considerations of one Dollar(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to assignee to successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, U. S. Serial No. filed 7/3/03 and entitled:

And in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitution, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvement; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, and design on said improvements:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing. substitute renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in the country on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignment power attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Agree that Undersigned will upon request of Assignee, render prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceeding involving said improvements, said applications and patents granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings and court proceeding, and testify in such proceedings if request, provided.

PATENT REEL: 014274 FRAME: 0173 however, that the expenses which may be incurred by the Undersigned in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee: and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Undersigns, except as set forth below, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned.

This assignment shall be binding on the heirs and legal representatives of the Undersigned.

AND STORE MAD DEPTAINING IN DOOLER.
Full name of inventor: YAÑEZ MARTINEZ LEONEL
Residence: Km. 9.6 Carretera a S.L.P. Parque ind. Jurica 76120 Queretaro Oro. México.
Citizenship: Mexican
Date May 28/03 Signature
Full name of inventor: OSORNIO OSORNIO VICTOR
Residence: Km. 9.6 Carretera a S.L. 76120 Queretago QRO
Citizenship: Mexican
Date June 2, 2003 Signature
Full name of inventor: RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO RAUL
Residence: Km. 9.6 Carretera a S.L.P. Parque Industrial Jurica 76120
Cltizenship: Queretaro Qrd. México.  Mexican
Date Junio 6,2003 Signature
Full name of inventor:
Residence:
Citizenship:
DateSignature

4

**RECORDED: 07/03/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014274 FRAME: 0174